styleselections-

Styls Salections® is a registered rademark
of LF, LLC. All ights reserved.

ITEM #0677626

FIREPLACE SCREEN
AND TOOL SET

MODEL #15138L

Francais p. 6
Espafiol p. 11

@ O LD {E] F
A Screen 1 D Shovel 1

HARDWARE CONTENTS (shown actual size)

@ @

2 (O

ME x 20 mm ME Nul M8 Wrench
Bolt
Qty. 4 City. 4 Ciy. 1

A\ SAFETY INFORMATION

Please read and undersland this antire manual before atlempling to assemble, operale or install
the product.

AWHE

* Keap childran away from the screen.

* Keep this decoralive screen a sale distance from open flame of high heal.
* Keep the screen stable on a solid, flat surface,

* The tool handles may become hot during and after usa,

PREPARATION

Bafora baginning assambly of product, maks sure all parts are presant. Compane paris with package
contents list and hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to
assambla the pmduct.

Estimated Aszambily Tima: 10 minutes
Tools Required for Assambly (not included): Screwdriver

PPN v salactions'

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

1. Align holes in leq (B) with holes in the front
frame of screen (A). Inserl boll (AA) through
leg (B) and into front frame holes of screen
(A). Use screwdriver (not included) Lo tighten
the bolt (AA). Thread nuts (BB) onto bolt (AA)
and secure with wrench (CC). Repeat for other

leg (B).

Hardware Used
@hiﬁxmmmﬂuﬂ MMEII]] x4
™ M6 Nut =2 x4
e ——-
@mmm O

2. Hang poker (C), shovel (D), broom (E)
and tongs (F) on screen (A).

O ...ccox |

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

= Clgan with mild soap and water and a soft rag. Note ; If water accumulates in the frames, make
certain to drain themn thoroughly. Water left in the frames during freezing tempetaiures could
cause damage to the screen.

WARRANTY

Frames are warranled lo be free of defects in maleral or workmanship for a period of one (1) year.
This warranty does not cover defects resulting from Improper or abnormal use, misuse, accident, or
alteration. Failure to follow all instructions in the owner's manual will also void this warranty. The
manufacturer will not be liable for incidental or consequential damages.

Eilytn Beinctiora™ i w ragisiems: TeommeT
@l L ILLE- &1 righim nssanyod,

[Pampny  sTyiessiections

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE
Serlal Number Purchase Date
EB15150 e
1
, ARITCLE #0677628
styleselections PARE-ETINCELLES
T T—— T ET ENSEMBLE
da LF, LLC. Tous droits resarvas. D!ACCESSDIRES
MODELE #15138L

JOIGNEZ VOTRE REGU ICI
Numérodesérie — Date d'achat

B Leg 2 E Broom 1
C Poker 1 F Tongs 1
P
2
CONTENU DE L'EMBALLAGE

s

|
© O (D) (E F)

QUINCAILLERIE INCLUSE (grandeur reeile illustree)

AN

e @:® ks

Boulon MB x 20 mm Ecrou M6

Clé M6
Quantité : 4 Quantité : 4 Quantité : 1

A CONSIGNES DE SECURITE

Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre |'intégralité du de ce manuel! avant de tenter d'assembler,
d'installer ou d'utiliser le produit,

A\ svesmssevent

 Gardaz |e pare-atincelles hors de la portds des enfants.

* Gardez le pare-élincelles a une distance securitaire des lammes nues et des
sources de chaleur éleves,

* Placaz e pare-afincelles sur une surface, solide et plane.

* La poignée des accessoires peut devenir brilante.

PREPARATION

Avanl de commencer ['assemblage du produll, assurez-vous d'avoir loules les piéces. Comparez e
contenu de I'emballage avec la lisle des pitces el celle de la quincaillere incluse. 'l y a des piécas

mangquanies ou endommagees, ne lenlez pas d'assembler le produit.
Temps d'assemblage approximatif : 10 minules

Outil nécessaires pour 'assemblage (non inclus) : lournevis.

Lovms ooen _!b-‘!-

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'ASSEMBLAGE

1. Alignez les trous du montant (B) avec ceux du
cadre avant du pare-stincelles (A). Insérez un il
boulon (AA) a travers le montant (B) et dans
les trous du cadre avant du parg-atincalles (A).
Samez la boulon (AA) a |'eide d'un tournevis
[non inclus). Vissez les ecrous (BB) au boulon
(AA) et fixez-les a |'aide de la clé (CC).

Faites de méme pour |'autre montant (B).

Quincallierte utllisée
D) Bouion M6 x 20 mm  EHINC]) x4
213} Ecrou M6 = x4

—

@ Clé M6 @2 xt

2. Accrochez le tisonnier (C), la pelle
(D}, le balai (E) et les pinces (F) au
pere-atincelles (A).

PO ) cocictors

ENTRETIEN

* Nottoyez |'article a |'aide d'un savon doux, d'eau et d'un linge doux. Remarque : Si de ['eau
s'accumule dans les armatures, assurez-vous de les vider soigneusement. Lorsque la température
est inferieure au point de congelation, 'eau assumulee dans les armatures peut geler et endommager
le pare-atincalles.

W

5]
ARTICULO #06776286
styleselections: O ANTALLA ¥ IIEGD
SyeSdectonsBesuamanangiinis  )E HERRAMIENTAS PARA
CHIMENEA

:i"_|-_|||!!JI
e

T

ADJUNTE SU RECIBO AQU|
MNamero de serie

MODELO#15138L

Fecha de compra

Lowas.com Ll

1

PIECE DESCRIPTION QUANTITE ll PIECE DESCRIPTION QUANTITE
A Pare-atincelles 1 D Pelle 1
B Montant 2 E Balai 1
C Tisonniar 1 F Pinces 1
p—
7
CONTENIDO DEL PAQUETE

. [\ =

© O0 © O F)

PIEZA DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD @ PIEZA DESCRIPCION CANTIDAD

A Pantalla 1 D Pala 1

B Pata 2 E Escoba 1

C Atizador 1 F Tenazas 1
Froms

12

Les armatures sont garanties conire les defauls de malériaux et de fabrication pour une periode de
un {1) an, La présents garantie ne couvre pas les défauts résultant d'un usage Inadéquat, ancrmal
ou inapproprie, d un accident ou d une modification. Si vous n'observes pas foutes les instrucions

contenues dans le guide d utilisation, la présenta garantie sera annulée. Le fabricant n' est pas
responsable des dommages accassoires ou consscutifs.

Imprime &n Chine

ke Bmctera ™ ou N SIS B COMITRDE AOpOE
% LF L0 Toos opodi s .

I.n—m

10

ADITAMENTOS (se mueseran en tamano real)

o

@ @®f

Pemo M6 x 20 mm ME Tuerca ME Llave

Cantidad : 4 Cantidad : 4 Cantidad : 1

A\ WFORMACION DE SEGURIDAD
Lea y comprenda completaments este manual anies de intentar ensamblar, usar o instalar sl producto.

AAIWERTEHGIA

= Mantenga a los ninos alejados da la pantalla,

* Manlenga |la panlalla decoraliva a una distancia segura de las llamas o el fuego fuerie.
* Mantenga estable la pantalia en una superficie, sblida y plana.

* Las manijas de las heramientas pueden calentarse durante y después del uso.

PREPARACION

Antes de comenzar el ensamblaje del producio, asegurese de tener lodas las piezas. Compare las
plezas con la lista del contenido del paguete ¥ la lista de aditamentos. No Intente ensamblar al
producto si falta aiguna pieza o si ésias esian danadas.

Tlempo estimado de ensambiaje : 10 minutos

Herramientas herramientas necesarias el ensambilaje (no se incluyen) : Destomillador

Lowes o
13

INSTRUCCIONES DE ENSAMBLAJE

1. Alinea los orificios de la pala (B) con los
orificios en &l marco frontal de la pantalla (A).

Coloque el perno (AA) por la pata (B) v en los
orificios del marco frontal de la pantalia (A).
Utilice un destomillador (no sa incluys) para
apretar el pemo (AA). Coloque las tuercas (BB)
sobre &l pemo (AA) y asegure con una llave
(CC). Repita el mismo procedimiento para la
otra pata (BB).

Aditamentos utilizados
@ Pamo MB x 20 mm MMIH] x4

215} Tuerca M6 = x4

"
D vavems (© ¢ x4

2. Cuelgue el atizador (C), la pala (D), la escoba
{E) y las tenazas (F) en la pantalla (A).

14

Loweas,com _ltﬂl.ﬂ

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO

= Limpie con un jabdn delicado, agua y un pano suave. Nota ; En caso que se acumule agua en el
marco, drénela por completo. El agua que queda en el marco durante temperaturas de congelamiento
podria causar daios a la pantalla,

GARANTIA

La estruclura esta garantizada conlra defeclos de fabricacion en los maleriales y la mano de obra
durante un periodo de un (1) afio. Esta garantia no cubre defectos que sean producto de un uso
incorrecto o anormal, uso indebido, accidente o alteracion. No seguir todas las instrucciones del
manual del propistario tambien aunlara esta garantia. El fabricante no sera responsable de
danos accidentales o resultantes.

impress sn China

Byl Bsimcriora® m Una meTom Prgartads
= L 10 Todos ine decschoa masromdzs:

PR <ycamoctins |

15




